TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM684868

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900649294

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Alliance Tire Americas, Inc.		01/01/2021	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Yokohama Off-Highway Tires America, Inc.	
Street Address:	201 Edgewater Drive, Suite 285	
City:	Wakefield	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01880	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1592907	GALAXY
Registration Number:	2063496	THE BEEFY BABY
Registration Number:	2067323	KING KONG
Registration Number:	2117872	CONSTELLATION
Registration Number:	2165046	YARDMASTER
Registration Number:	2225598	SUPER SIDEWALL
Registration Number:	2275575	TURF SPECIAL
Registration Number:	2342360	THE HULK
Registration Number:	2376922	THE HIPPO
Registration Number:	2664960	PRIMEX
Registration Number:	2874065	THE KING OF COAL
Registration Number:	3299582	AGRI STAR
Registration Number:	3325105	HARBOURMASTER
Registration Number:	3565070	HONEY WAGON
Registration Number:	5022987	GALAXY GARDEN PRO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7037392815

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

TRADEMARK

900653351 REEL: 007477 FRAME: 0106

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: recordals@cpaglobal.com

Correspondent Name: CPA Global Limited
Address Line 1: Liberation House

Address Line 2: Castle St

Address Line 4: St Helier, JERSEY JE1 1BL

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Helen Birrell	
SIGNATURE:	/IPR/NW/YokohamaTyresIPR2021-015/CN15TM/
DATE SIGNED:	11/01/2021

Total Attachments: 4

source=Change name doc to Yokahama (002)#page1.tif source=Change name doc to Yokahama (002)#page2.tif source=Change name doc to Yokahama (002)#page3.tif

source=CoverSheet (00A)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007477 FRAME: 0107

Apostille

(Convention de La Haye du 5 Octobre 1961)

1. Country: United States of America

This public document:

- 2. has been signed by Jeffrey W. Bullock
- 3. acting in the capacity of Secretary Of State Of Delaware
- 4. bears the seal/stamp of Office Of Secretary Of State

Certified

- 5. at Dover, Delaware
- 6. eighteenth day of August, A.D. 2021
- 7. by Secretary of State, Delaware Department of State

8. No.203952906

9. Seal/Stamp:

10. Signature:

A central of property processing in party

Page 1

<u>Delaware</u>

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF 'ALLIANCE TIRE AMERICAS, INC.". CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ALLIANCE TIRE AMERICAS, INC." TO "YOKOHAMA OFF-HIGHWAY TIRES AMERICA, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SECOND DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2020, AT 11:34 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE FIRST DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2021.

2320112 8100 SR# 20213018128

You may verify this certificate online at corp.deiaware.sov/authver.shtml

MIR.

Authentication: 203952893

Date: 08-18-21

of Delaware agies of Corporations Secret 11:34 AM 12/02/2020 FileD 11:34 AM 12/02/2020 200535231 - File Number 2320112

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF SECOND AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

Pursuant to Section 103(d) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware ("DGCL"), the undersigned, representing the Board of Directors of Alliance Tire Americas, Inc., a Delaware corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware certifies as follows:

FIRST: That the Board of Directors by action taken at a meeting of the Board of Directors at which a quorum was present and held in accordance with the provisions of Sections 141(i) and 242 of the DGCL has duly adopted resolutions setting forth a proposed amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation, declaring said amendment to be advisable and calling for a proposed resolution to be presented to the Sole Shareholder of said corporation for consideration thereof. The resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is as follows:

RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation be amended by changing the Article thereof numbered "First" so that, as amended, said Article shall be read as follows:

FIRST:

The name of the corporation is Yokohama Off-Highway Tires America,

SECOND: That, thereafter, pursuant to resolution of its Board of Directors, a Written Consent of Sole Shareholder was presented to and executed by the Sole Shareholder in accordance with Section 228 of the DGCL authorizing and approving the proposed

THIRD: That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

FOURTH: That said amendment shall have an effective date of January 1, 2021.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said corporation has caused this certificate to be signed the first day of December 2020.

By: Theref Officer

Authorized Officer

Title: <u>Assistant Secretary</u> J

900649294 10/13/2021

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM680649

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Alliance Tire Americas, Inc.		01/01/2021	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Yokohama Off-highway Tires America, Inc.	
Street Address:	201 Edgewater Drive, Suite 285	
City:	Wakefield	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01880	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1592907	GALAXY
Registration Number:	2063496	THE BEEFY BABY
Registration Number:	2067323	KING KONG
Registration Number:	2117872	CONSTELLATION
Registration Number:	2165046	YARDMASTER
Registration Number:	2225598	SUPER SIDEWALL
Registration Number:	2275575	TURF SPECIAL
Registration Number:	2342360	THE HULK
Registration Number:	2376922	THE HIPPO
Registration Number:	2664960	PRIMEX
Registration Number:	2874065	THE KING OF COAL
Registration Number:	3299582	AGRI STAR
Registration Number:	3325105	HARBOURMASTER
Registration Number:	3565070	HONEY WAGON
Registration Number:	5022987	GALAXY GARDEN PRO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7037392815

RECORDED: 10/13/2021

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007477 FRAME: 0111